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RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION < 

Case No. OH0779003223D 
Officer: CS "i" ZZ3 C 

Dear MR ZAPPE: 9 2.H b 

On October 12, 2012, a vehicle operated by PROFESSIONAL RELOCATION 
METHODS, and driven by MICAH P ZAPPE, was inspected within the State of Ohio. 
As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code Violation 
395.8K2 Driver failing to retain previous 7 days records o 
391.41A No medical certificate on drivers possession 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : $200.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(3), 
O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 
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